

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12576/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2012 in WA No.2427/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S GEM GRANITES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking additional document on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gunapathy, Adv.

Mr. G. Narendar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in the SLP.

Regarding interim relief, it is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner has already paid ` 50 lakhs on 29/6/2012 and ` 40.39 lakhs on 5/5/2012 towards interest.

The petitioner shall, in addition, pay a sum of Rupees two crores within four weeks from today. Subject to said payment, the balance of the demand towards interest shall remain stayed till the interim matter is reconsidered after notice.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master