

F
ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12576/2012

M/S GEM GRANITES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking additional document on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mouli Mahendran,Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The standing counsel for respondent No.1 seeks four more weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit as already offered. Granted. Ld. counsel for the petitioner has taken fresh steps against respondent No.3. Notice is awaited.

List the matter on 24.7.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|