

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).12576/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2012
in WA No. 2427/2011 passed by the High Court of Madras)

M/S GEM GRANITES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.
Mr. S. Ram Subramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Shase, Adv.
Mr. V. Paramveer, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to
deposit a further sum of Rs. 2 crores (Two crores only)
with the respondents towards interest within a period of
four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

List the matter immediately thereafter.

Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.01.13
10:07:03 IST
Reason:(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER