

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12576/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2012  
in WA No. 2427/2011 passed by the High Court of Madras)

M/S GEM GRANITES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 20/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Application is allowed. Time to deposit the balance  
amount of Rs.1.5 crores is granted till 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2015

However, we make it clear that no further time will  
be granted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER